



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1806/1
MED:wlj

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 251**

February 1, 2016 - Offered by Representative NEYLON.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 9, line 9: delete “~~under~~” and substitute “, under”.

3 **2.** Page 9, line 10: delete “s. ~~227.19 (3m)~~,” and substitute “s. 227.19 (3m),”.

4 **3.** Page 18, line 25: delete “~~small business regulatory review board. The office~~
5 ~~of~~” and substitute “small business regulatory review board. The and to the office of”.

6 **4.** Page 19, line 4: delete “that” and substitute “its”.

7 **5.** Page 19, line 8: after “impact.” insert “The small business regulatory review
8 board may also conduct such an assessment on its own initiative. If the board
9 conducts such an assessment on its own initiative, the board shall notify the office
10 of business development and the agency.”.

11 **6.** Page 19, line 9: delete “required”.

